Summary of Data from Onsite and Laboratory Analyses
of Surface Water and Marsh Porewater from South Florida
Water Management District Water Conservation Areas,
the Everglades, South Florida, March 1995
By Michael M. Reddy and Charmaine D. Gunther
Open-File Report 2012–1063
U.S. Department of the Interior
U.S. Geological Survey

 9
Table 5 A.  Analyses of surface water and marsh porewater from the South Florida Water Management District Water
Conservation Areas, the Everglades, South Florida, March 1995.
[DD, Degrees; MM, Minutes; SS, Seconds; m, meters]
Lab ID Site ID Site name Latitude
(DDMMSS)
Longitude
(DDMMSS)
Sampling
depth (m)
Sample
type
Subsample
type Method
2103 F1-0CM F1 @ 0 cm 262135 802214 0 J Q M
2104 F1-10CM F1 @ 10 cm 262135 802214 0.1 F Q M
2105 F1-20CM F1 @ 20 cm 262135 802214 0.2 F Q M
2106 F1-30CM F1 @ 30 cm 262135 802214 0.3 F Q M
2107 F1-74CM F1 @ 74 cm 262135 802214 0.74 F Q M
2108 F4-0CM F4 @ surface 261900 802307 0 J Q M
2109 F4-5CM F4 @ 5cm 261900 802307 0.05 F Q M
2110 F4-10CM F4 @ 10cm 261900 802307 0.1 F Q M
2111 F4-20CM F4 @ 20cm 261900 802307 0.2 F Q M
2112 F4-30CM F4 @ 30 cm 261900 802307 0.3 F Q M
2113 F4-40CM F4 @ 40cm 261900 802307 0.4 F Q M
2114 U2 U2 @ surface 261545 802303 0 J Q M
2115 U3-0CM U3 @ 0cm 261715 802441 0 J Q M
2116 U3-5CM U3 @ 5cm 261715 802441 0.05 F Q M
2117 U3-10CM U3 @ 10cm 261715 802441 0.1 F Q M
2118 U3-20CM U3 @ 20cm 261715 802441 0.2 F Q M
2119 U3-30CM U3 @ 30cm 261715 802441 0.3 F Q M
2120 U3-40CM U3 @ 40cm 261715 802441 0.4 F Q M
2121 F0-1M F0 @ 1m 262231 802152 1 J C M
2122 F0-2.5M F0 @ 2.5m 262231 802152 2.5 J C M
2123 E0-1M E0 @ 1m 262217 802105 1 J C M
2124 E0-3M E0 @ 3m 262217 802105 3 J C M